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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
DANVILLE,VA
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019

HOUSING

Homeownership Assistance-excluding Housing Counseling under 24 CFR 5.1

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Housing Services - Excluding Housing Counseling, under 24 CFR 5.100

Eligible Activity
Legal Services

Youth Services
Employment Training
Child Care Services
Subsistence Payment

Total Number of Households Assisted:

PUBLIC SERVICES

Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100

Eligible Activity
Neighborhood Facilities
Parks, Recreational Facilities
Water/Sewer Improvements

DATE: 01-29-20
TIME: 15:14
PAGE: 1

Number of Households Assisted
2

6
1
9

Number of Persons Benefitting
26

184

16

204

59

70

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 559

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Persons Benefitting
1

13,866

41,680

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 55,547
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